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Note to firms: To request additions, removals, or changes of information, contact Environmental Review 
staff at environmental.review@dncr.nc.gov. 

See the Office of State Archaeology's webpage: https://archaeology.ncdcr.gov/programs/environmental-
review/archaeological-consultants for a roster of consultants for archaeological projects. Some firms 
listed below provide both archaeological and architectural services. 

See the National Register Consultants list https://files.nc.gov/ncdcr/historic-preservation-office/survey-
and-national-register/nrconslt.pdf for those consultants who prepare National Register nominations for 
architectural properties and districts. 

 

The following list is provided by the North Carolina State Historic Preservation Office (HPO) as a service 
to the agencies, organizations, and individuals planning to conduct architectural surveys or preparation 
of National Register nominations for review and compliance purposes. The list contains names of firms 
and individuals who have previously conducted such studies in North Carolina or have otherwise notified 
the HPO of their interest in performing contracted studies. The HPO assumes no responsibility for the 
accuracy of this list and does not attest to the personal or corporate qualifications of persons or 
firms appearing herein. Contracting agencies are encouraged to consult other listings of potential 
contractors such as the membership list of the Society of Architectural Historians and to carefully 
examine the credentials of any firm or person contracted. 

Additional details on the current listing, as well as information concerning the HPO-accepted contractual 
procedures, guidelines for report writing, review and professional qualifications are available through 
Renee Gledhill-Early, Environmental Review Coordinator, State Historic Preservation Office, 4617 Mail 
Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4617, 919-814-6579. 
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Acme Preservation Services  
825C Marriman Avenue, #345 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Phone: 828-2813582  
 
Contact: Clay Griffith 
E-mail: cgriffith.acme@gmail.com 
 
Architectural Conservation Associates  
301 E. Broad St.  
Murfreesboro, NC 27855 
Phone: 919-398-8698  
 
Contact: Margaret Long Stephenson, Principal 
 
WSP Formerly Louis Berger  
1001 Wade Ave., Suite 400 
Raleigh, NC  
Phone: 919-866-4400  
Web Page: www.louisberger.com 
 
Brockington & Associates, Inc.  
 
1051 Johnnie Dodds Boulevard, Suite F  
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
Phone: 843-881-3128  
Web Page: www.Brockington.org  
 
Contact: Ralph Bailey, Vice President, Charleston Office 
E-mail: ralphbailey@brockington.org 
 
Contact: Andrew Scarr, Operations Coordinator 
E-mail: andrewscarr@brockington.org  
 
Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc. 
PO Box 1198 
201 West Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Phone: 252-641-1444 
Web Page: https://www.commonwealthheritagegroup.com/  
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Contact: Susan E. Bamann, Ph.D., RPA, Regional Director/Project Manager/Renewable Energy Lead 
E-mail: susanbamann@chg-inc.com 
 
Cultural Heritage Research Services Inc.  
395 N. Cannon Avenue 
Lansdale, PA 19446  
Phone: 215-699-8006  
Web Page: www.chrsinc.com 
 
Contact: Kenneth J. Basalik, President 
E-mail: kbasalik@chrsinc.com 
 
Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc. 
Web Page: www.crai-ky.com 
 
Contact: Timothy Roberts, Director, VA Operations 
1503 Santa Rosa Rd, Rm 127 
Richmond, VA 23255 
Phone: 804-332-4379 
E-mail: tjroberts@crai-ky.com  
 
Contact: Travis Hurdle, Director, TN Operations 
119 W. Summit Hill Dr., 2nd Floor 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 
Phone: 865.249.6035 
Email: twhurdle@crai-ky.com 
 
 
EHT Traceries, Inc.  
440 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, 
Washington, DC 20001  
Phone: 202-393-1199 
Web Page: www.traceries.com 
 
Contact: Emily Eig, Principal 
E-mail: eht@traceries.com 
 
Fearnbach History Services, Inc.  
3334 Nottingham Road 
Winston-Salem, NC 27104 
Phone: 336-765-2661  
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Contact: Heather Fearnbach 
E-mail: heatherfearnbach@bellsouth.net 
 
Environment & Archaeology, LLC  
221 Main Street 
Florance, KY 41042  
Phone: 859-746-1778 
Web Page: http://www.environment-archaeology.com 
 
Contact: Courtney Stoll, MA,. RPA, Principle Investigator 
E-mail: cstoll@environment-archaeology.com 
 
Sarah Fick 
Historic Preservation Consultant  
P.O. Box 525  
Charleston, SC 29402  
Phone: 843-723-4675 (O)  
Phone: 843-209-1805 (C)  
E-mail: sfick29403@yahoo.com 
 
GAI Consultants, Inc.  
385 East Waterfront Drive  
Homestead, PA 15120-5005  
Phone: 412-476-2000  
Web Page: www.gaiconsultants.com 
 
Contact: Jonathan Glenn, M.A., RPA, Cultural Resource Manager 
 
David E. Gall, Architect, P.A.  
938 West 5th Street  
Winston-Salem, NC 27101  
Phone: 336-773-1213  
Web Page: www.davidegall.com 
 
Contact: David E. Gall, Architect 
E-mail: degarc@bellsouth.net 
 
Gannett Flemming, Inc. 
One Glennwood Ave., Suite 900  
Raleigh, NC 27603  
Phone: 919-420-7660  
Web Page: http://www.gannettfleming.com 
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Contact: Adam Archual, Sr. Environmental Planner/Architectural Historian (P. ext. 8931) 
E-mail: aarchual@gfnet.com 
 
Leslie A. Giles, Architectural Historian & Preservation Consultant  
6 Houston St.  
Lexington, VA 24450-2370  
Phone: 540-464-5315  
E-mail: gilespezzoni@rockbridge.net 
 
R. Christopher Goodwin & Associates Inc.  
241 E. Fourth St. Suite 100  
Frederick, MD 21701  
Phone: 1-800-340-2724  
Web Page: www.rcgoodwin.com  
 
Contact: Kathryn M Kuranda, Senior Vice President, Architectural and historical Services Division 
E-mail: frederick@rcgoodwin.com 
 
Gray & Pape, Inc. 
2005 East Franklin St, Suite 2 
Richmond, VA 23223 
Phone: 804-644-0656 
Web Page: www.graypape.com 
 
Contact: Carrie Albee, Architectural Historian 
E-mail: calbee@graypape.com  
 
Greenhorne & O'Mara, Inc.  
6110 Frost Place  
Laurel, MD 20707  
Phone: 301-982-2800  
Web page: www.G-and-O.com 
Contact: Paul P. Kreisa, Senior Archaeologist 
E-mail: pkreisa@g-and-o.com 
 
Greenhouse Consultants Inc.  
6110 River Chase Circle  
Atlanta, GA 30328  
Phone: 770-988-9091  
Web Page: http://www.greenhouseconsultants.com/  
E-mail: info@greenhouseconsultants.com 
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Hanbury, Evans, Wright, Vlattas & Company Architecture, Interior Design & Planning  
16 N. Boylan Avenue 
Raleigh, NC 27603  
Phone: 919-301-0202  
Web Page: www.hewv.com 
 
Contact: Diana Januska 
E-mail: marketing@hewv.com 
 
Hardlines Design Company  
4608 Indianola Ave.  
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Phone: 614-784-8733 
Web Page: www.hardlinesdesign.com 
 
Contact: Charissa Wang Durst, AIA, President 
E-mail: cwang@hardlinesdesign.com 
 
HMW Preservation 
209 W. Trinity Avenue 
Durham, NC 27701 
Phone: 336-207-1502 
Web Page: hmwpreservation.blogspot.com  
 
Contact: Heather Wagner Slane, heather@hmwpreservation.com 
 
Hurt & Proffitt, Inc. 
2524 Langhorne Road 
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501 
Phone (434) 847-7796 
Toll Free (800) 242-4906 
Email: rml@handp.com  
Website: www.handp.com  
 
Johnson Miriam & Thompson  
1130 Situs Court, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
Phone: 984-269-4917  
Website: https://jmt.com 
 
Contact: Caitlin Herrnstadt, Associate, Architectural Historian 
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Email: cherrnstadt@jmt.com 
 
Landmark Preservation Associates  
6 Houston St.  
Lexington, VA 24450  
Phone: (540) 464-5315 
Website: www.danpezzoni.com 
 
Contact: J. Daniel Pezzoni, Architectural Historian-Preservation Consultant 
Email: gilespezzoni@rockbridge.net 
 
Longleaf Historic Resources  
515A Saint Mary’s Street  
Raleigh, NC 27605  
Phone: 919-412-7804 
 
Contact: Dr. M. Ruth Little, Principal 
E-mail: mruthlittle@gmail.com 
 
Mattson, Alexander & Associates, Inc.  
2228 Winter St.  
Charlotte, NC 28205  
Phone: 704-358-9841 
 
Contact: Richard L. Mattson or Frances P. Alexander 
E-mail: rlmattson1@gmail.com or fpalexander@att.net  
 
MDM Historical Consultants 
PO Box 1399 
Durham, NC 27702 
Phone: 919-906-3136 
Web Page: www.mdmhc.com 
 
Contact: Jennifer Martin, jennifer@mdmhc.com  
Contact: Cynthia de Miranda, cynthia@mdmhc.com 
 
John Milner Associates Inc. 
Alexandria Office:  
5250 Cherokee Ct., Suite 300  
Alexandria, VA 22312  
Phone: 703-354-9737  
Web Page: www.johnmilnerassociates.com 
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Contact: Charles D. Cheek, Associate Director Cultural Resources Dept. 
E-mail: ccheek@johnmilnerassociates.com 
 
John Milner Associates Inc. 
Charlottesville Office: 
300 West Main Street, Suite 201 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
Phone: 434-979-1617 
Web Page: www.johnmilnerassociates.com 
 
Contact: Laura L. Knott, Principal Landscape Architect 
E-mail: lknott@johnmilnerassociates.com 
 
MS Historic Preservation  
25 NW 23rd Pl., Ste.6-350 
Portland, OR 97210  
Phone: 1-734-994-1004  
 
Contact: Henry Amick, Historic Preservation Specialist 
E-mail: henry@henryamick.com 
 
NV5 Engineers and Consultants 
3300 Regency Pkwy #100 
Cary, NC 27518 
Phone: 919-836-4800 
 
Contact: Matt McDaniel 
Email: Matthew.McDaniel@NV5.com 
 
New South Associates  
Web Page: www.newsouthassoc.com  
6150 E. Ponce de Leon Ave.  
Stone Mountain, GA 30083  
Phone: 770-498-4155 
 
Contact: Mary Beth Reed, President 
E-mail: mbreed@newsouthassoc.com 
 
1006 Yanceyville Street 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Phone: (336) 379-0433 
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Contact: Shawn Patch 
Email: spatch@newsouthassoc.com 
 
Langdon Edmunds Oppermann, Historic Preservation Planning  
1500 Overbrook Ave.  
Winston-Salem, NC 27104  
Phone: 336-721-1949 Contact: Langdon E. Oppermann 
Email: Langdonop@mindspring.com 
 
Panamerican Consultants Inc.  
4711 Milgen Road 
Columbus, GA 31907  
Phone: 706-565-6179  
E-mail: columbus@panamconsultants.com  
Web Page: www.panamconsultants.com 
 
WSP (formerly) Parsons Brinkerhoff 
Two Flint Hill, Suite 100  
1900 Church St., Suite 203  
Nashville, TN 37203  
Phone: 615-327-8514  
Web Page: PBWorld.com 
 
Contact: Margaret Slater, Senior Planner 
E-mail: slater@pbworld.com 
 
Laura A.W. Phillips, Architectural Historian  
637 N. Spring St.  
Winston-Salem, NC 27101  
Phone: 336-727-1968 E-mail: lawp@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Preservation Associates of Virginia  
406 Harris Rd.  
Charlottesville, VA 22903  
Phone: 804-979-1910 
Contact: Susan E. Smead & Marc C. Wagner  
 
Ratio Architects 
107 S. Pennsylvania St.  
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3684 
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Phone: 317-633-4040 
Contacts: William A. Browne, Jr., Pres. 

        David A. Kroll, Director of Pres.-Assoc. 
E-mail: Dkroll@RatioArchitects.com and 
                Wbrowne@RatioArchitects.com 
 
Richard Grubb & Associates  
106 North Avenue 
Wake Forest, NC 27587  
Office phone; 919-238-4596 
Cell phone: 919-219-1489 
Web Page: www.rgaincorporated.com 
 
Contact: Ellen Turco, Principal Senior Historian, NC Branch Manager 
E-mail: eturco@rgaincorporated.com 
 
Rummel, Klepper & Kahl (RK&K) 
500 East Pratt Street, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Web Page: https://www.rkk.com/our-work/services/environmental/cultural-resources/  
 
Contact: James Kodlick, RPA, Cultural Resources Team Lead 
Email: jkodlick@rkk.com 
 
Janet K. Seapker & Edward F. Turberg 
307 N. 15th Street 
Wilmington, NC 28401-3813 
Phone: 910-762-6301 
Contact: Janet Seapker or Edward Turberg, jseapker@ec.rr.com  
 
S&ME  
620 Wando Park Blvd  
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
Phone: 843-884-0005  
Web Page: www.smeinc.com 
 Contact: Heather Carpini, Senior Historian/Architectural Historian 
E-mail: hcarpini@smeinc.com 
 
Skelly and Loy, Inc.  
449 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17111-2302 
Phone: 717-232-0593  
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Web Page: www.skellyloy.com 
 
SouthArc, Inc.  
3700 NW 91st St., Suite D300  
Gainesville, FL 32606-7307  
Phone: 352-372-2633  
Web Page: www.southarc.com 
 
Contact: Martin F. Dickinson, President & PI 
E-mail: martin@southarc.com 
 
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
1011 Boulder Springs Drive, Suite 225 
Richmond, Virginia 23225 
Phone: 804-729-6734 
Webpage: http://www.stantec.com 
 
Contact: Sandra DeChard, Senior Architectural Historian 
E-mail: sandra.dechard@stantec.com 
 
TRACKER- Archaeology Services, Inc. 
Cindy Auman 
Suite 340 6850 Versar Center 
Fairfax VA 22030 Springfield VA 22151 
703-642-6840 
E-mail: cauman@versar.com 
http:--www.versar.com 
 
Terracon  
2401 Brentwood Rd. Ste 107 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Phone: 919-873-2211 
 
Contact: Aaron Layne, Office Manager 
E-mail: aclayne@terracon.com 
 
Thomason & Associates Preservation Planners  
PO Box 121225  
Nashville, TN 37212  
Phone: 615-385-4960  
Web Page: www.thomasonandassociates.com 
 
Contact: Philip Thomason, Preservation Planner 
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E-mail: thomason@bellsouth.net 
 
Thunderbird Archeology, a division of Wetland Studies and Solutions, Inc., a Davey Tree Expert 
Company 
5300 Wellington Branch Drive, Suite 100 
Gainesville, Virginia 20155 
Phone: 703.679.5600 
Web Page: www.wetlands.com 
 
Contact: Anna Maas, Principal Architectural Historian 
Email: amaas@wetlands.com 
 
TRC Environmental Corporation 
www.trcsolutions.com  
50101 Governors Drive, Ste. 250 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
Phone 919-530-8446 
 
5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 100 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
 
Contact: Heather Millis, Office Manager 
Email: Hmillis@trcsolutions.com  
 
URS Corporation  
1600 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 400  
Morrisville, NC 27560  
Phone: 919-461-1100 Webpage: www.urscorp.com 
Contact: Marvin A. Brown, Architectural Historian 
E-mail: marvin_brown@urscorp.com  
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